

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

T GLASS

NOV 0 5 2019

(((H190003248173)))

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
-----	--

HORSEPOWER RENTALS, LLC

SUBJECT:

.

.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

LISA ADAMS

	Name of Person	
LICENSES, ETC., INC.		
	Finn/Company	201
886 110TH AVE N SUITE 6		
	Address	
NAPLES, FL 34108		-
, <u></u> , <u></u> _, <u></u> ,	City/State and Zip Code	 ట్ర
SUPPORT@LICENSESETC.COM	1	् ः म्
E-mail address: ((to be used for future annual report notification)	
r information concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	
	239 777-1028	
	239 777-1028	ner
LISA ADAMS Name of Contact Person <u>MAILING ADDRESS:</u> Division of Corporations Registration Section	at () Area Code Daytime Telephone Numł STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section	ner
er information concerning this matter, pleas LISA ADAMS Name of Contact Person <u>MAILING ADDRESS:</u> Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	at (<u>239</u>) Area Code <u>777-1028</u> Daytime Telephone Numł <u>STREET ADDRESS:</u> Division of Corporations	ner

(((11190003248173)))

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREKIN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L_HORSEPOWER RENTALS, LLC

e adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flor	ida. The alternate	name most include "I mined Etability Company,"	"LLCT of LLC
h loreign limited lability company is organized)	J	This number, if applied let	1
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prov to r (See sections 665 6904 & 665 6905, F.S. to determin	egistration) ne penalty hability	}	
ncipal (HBce)	6. <u> </u>	(Madagi Address)	<u> </u>
I Contraction of the second	NEV	VBURY, OH 44065	20
	<u></u>		
of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> accer	nable)	10
LICENSES, ETC., INC.			မ္ နာ
······			
886 110TH AVE, N., SUITE 6			
NAPLES		34108	
	h loreign limited lability company is organized) (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to a (See sections off) (904 & (65 0905, F.S. to determine incipal Office)) of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box LICENSES, ETC., INC. 886 110TH AVE, N., SUITE 6	depied for the purpose of transacting burness in Florida. The alternate 45-3 3	(Date first transacted business in Platida, if prior to registration.) (Net vections off: 0004 & 105 0405, F.S. to determine penalts hability.) (Nucleage Address) (Nucleage Address) NEWBURY, OH 44065 NEWBURY, OH 44065 LICENSES, ETC., INC. 886 110TH AVE. N., SUITE 6

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am famillar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's sumature)

.

(((H190003248173)))

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity	<u></u>	Name and Address:
Manager	Name: DAVID SCOT PAULITSCH	🔲 Managei	Name:	
Member	Address:	- Member	Address:	·
Authorized	NEWBURY, OH 44055	Authorized		
Person		Person		
AMBR	Other	Other		Other
				6102
Manager	Name:	🗌 Manager	Name	<u> </u>
Member	Address:	🗌 Member	Address:	<u> </u>
Authorized		Authorized		
Person		Person		<u> </u>
Other	Qther	Other		Other N
Manager	Name	🗌 Manager	Name:	
Member	Aduress	🛄 Member	Address:	
Authorized		🗌 Authorized		
Person		Person	; <u>-</u> ;	
Other	0/iber	[]Other		[]]Other

Important Notice. Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted).

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605/0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.S17.155, F/S

K)	

Signature of in notherized person

DAVID SCOT PAULITSCH

Typed or printed name of siziles

(((11190003248173)))

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

1. Frank LaRose, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show HORSEPOWER RENTALS LLC, an Ohio For Profit Limited Liability Company, Registration Number 2035304, was organized within the State of Ohio on July 18, 2011, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



PH 3: 42



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 4th day of November, A.D. 2019.

I forme

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 201930802664